
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Syllabus Plan (Session 2023-24) 

Class – V 
 

Subject: English Subject: Hindi 
Term – I 

April May READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 
Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his Daughter 
Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 
Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 1 Nouns 
Lesson - 2 Pronouns 
Lesson - 3 Adjectives 
Lesson - 9 Sentences 
Lesson - 17 Punctuation 
READING SECTION: 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING: 
 i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 
ii) Picture Composition   
iii) Story Writing  

पाɫय पुèतक गुंजन 
पाठ 1.वह शिÈत हमɅ दो ,कͪवता  
पǑठत पɮयांश 
पाठ 2. ͧभ¢ा पाğ 
पाठ 3.वाɮय-यğंɉ कȧ अनोखी दǓुनया (केवल पढ़ने के ͧलए ) 
पाठ 4 एक बूँद ,कͪवता  
पǑठत पɮयांश  
पाठ  5  अĦाहम ͧलकंन ( केवल पढ़ने के ͧलए ) 
åयाकरण वाǑटका पाठ -1 हमारȣ भाषा 
               पाठ- 2 वण[ 
               पाठ- 3 शÞद-रचना 
              पाठ -4 स£ंा 
              पाठ – 6 सव[नाम 
              पाठ -13 ͪवलोम शÞद (1-24) 
लेखन कौशल- 
     Ǔनबधं - समय का मह×व 
     पğ - Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को आवæयक  काय[  के अवकाश के ͧलए Ĥाथ[ना 
           पğ । 
            ͬचğ कथा (पçृठ 101)/ ͬचğ वण[न 
             अपǑठत गɮयांश (पçृठ 93), 



Syllabus for Periodic Test 
– I to be held in July 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 
Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his Daughter 
Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 
Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 1 Nouns 
Lesson - 2 Pronouns 
Lesson - 3 Adjectives 
Lesson - 9 Sentences 
Lesson - 17 Punctuation 
 READING SECTION: 
Unseen Passage  
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING: 
i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 
ii) Picture Composition   
 
iii) Story Writing 

पाɫय पुèतक गुंजन 
पाठ 1.वह शिÈत हमɅ दो ,कͪवता  
पǑठत पɮयांश 
पाठ 2. ͧभ¢ा पाğ 
पाठ 4 एक बूँद ,कͪवता  
पǑठत पɮयांश  
åयाकरण वाǑटका 
 पाठ -1 हमारȣ भाषा 
   पाठ- 2 वण[ 
   पाठ- 3 शÞद-रचना 
   पाठ -4 स£ंा 
  पाठ – 6 सव[नाम 
  पाठ -13 ͪवलोम शÞद (1-24) 
लेखन कौशल  
   अपǑठत गɮयांश  
   ͬचğ वण[न 
   पğ - Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को आवæयक काय[ के अवकाश के ͧलए Ĥाथ[ना पğ  



July August READER - ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 4 The Return of the Lion (Read only) 
Lesson - 5 The Speaking Trees 
Lesson - 6 The Lady with the Lamp 
Poem - 2 A Good Play (Read only) 
Poem - 3 Trees are the Kindest Things 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 4 Comparison of Adjectives 
Lesson - 6 Verbs 
Lesson - 10 Present Tense 
Lesson - 11 Past Tense 
  
READING SECTION 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem   
CREATIVE WRITING 
i) Paragraph Writing 
ii) Informal letter to friend 
iii) Picture Composition  
 

पाɫय पुèतक गुंजन 
पाठ 6 अपना èथान èवय ंबनाएँ 
पाठ 7. ͩĐकेट का खेल 
पाठ 8. सरूजकंुड मेला 
 
åयाकरण वाǑटका 
पाठ -5 ͧलगं ,वचन, कारक  
पाठ 13 शÞद भडंार 
पया[यवाची शÞद (1-22)  
अनेकाथ[क शÞद (1-16) 
वाÈयांश के ͧलए एक शÞद (1-24) 
समǾपी शÞद (1-8) 
लेखन कौशल 
अनÍुछेद -15 अगèत 
पğ –ͧमğ या सखी को अपने जÛमǑदन पर आमǒंğत करने के ͧलए पğ ।  
पğ- Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को बीमारȣ के अवकाश हेत ुĤाथ[ना पğ।  
अपǑठत गɮयांश( पçृठ-94) 
ͬचğ वण[न-गुजंन- पçृठ-63 



Syllabus for Half Yearly 
Exam to be held in 
September 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 1 Tom Whitewashes the Fence 
Lesson - 2  A Letter from a Father to his 
Daughter 
Lesson - 3 My Elder Brother 
Lesson - 4 The Return of the Lion 
Lesson - 5 The Speaking Trees 
Lesson - 6 The Lady with the Lamp 
Poem - 1 Don’t be Afraid of the Dark 
Poem - 2 A Good Play 
Poem - 3 Trees are the Kindest Things 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 1 Nouns 
Lesson - 2 Pronouns 
Lesson - 3 Adjectives 
 Lesson - 4 Comparison of Adjectives 
Lesson - 6 Verbs 
Lesson - 9 Sentences 

Lesson - 10 Present Tense 
Lesson - 11 Past Tense 
Lesson - 17 Punctuation 
READING SECTION: 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING: 
 i) Formal Letter to the Principal for Leave 
ii) Informal Letter to friend 
iii) Picture Composition   
iv) Story Writing 
v) Paragraph Writing 

पाɫय पèुतक गुजंन     
 

        पाठ 1.वह शिÈत हमɅ दो कͪवता  
               (पǑठत पɮयांश )  
         पाठ 2. ͧभ¢ा पाğ 
         पाठ 4 एक बूँद कͪवता  
                  (पǑठत पɮयांश ) 
          पाठ 6 अपना èथान èवय ंबनाएँ 
          पाठ 7. ͩĐकेट का खेल 
          पाठ 8. सरूजकंुड मेला 
åयाकरण वाǑटका  
पाठ -1 हमारȣ भाषा 
पाठ- 2 वण[ 
पाठ- 3 शÞद-रचना 
पाठ -4 स£ंा 
पाठ -5 ͧलगं ,वचन, कारक  
 पाठ – 6 सव[नाम 
 पाठ -13 शÞद भंडार 
ͪवलोम शÞद (1-24) 
पया[यवाची शÞद (1-22) , 
 अनेकाथ[क शÞद (1-16) 
 वाÈयांश के ͧलए एक शÞद (1-24) 
 समǾपी शÞद (1-8) 
लेखन कौशल-  
    अपǑठत गɮयांश 
    ͬचğ वण[न 
 Ǔनबधं - समय का मह×व, 15 अगèत 
 पğ - Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को जǾरȣ काम  के अवकाश के ͧलए Ĥाथ[ना पğ । 
     ͧमğ या सखी को अपने जÛमǑदन पर आमǒंğत करने हेत ुपğ  
     Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को बीमारȣ के अवकाश हेत ुपğ।  
                 
 



TERM-II 
October November READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 

Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 
Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 
Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 
Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll (Read only) 
Poem - 5 Silver 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 5 Articles 
Lesson - 8 Prepositions 
Lesson - 12 Future Tense 
Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 
READING SECTION 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING 
i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report 
Card 
ii) Informal Letter to Grandparents inviting them 
to spend vacation with you. 
iii) Paragraph Writing 
iv) Email Writing  
 

पाɫय पèुतक गुजंन 
पाठ 9 समुन एक उपवन के, कͪवता  
(पǑठत पɮयांश) 
पाठ 10.बाप ूकȧ सीख 
पाठ 11.हमारȣ नाव चलȣ ,कͪवता 
(पǑठत पɮयांश) 
पाठ 12. महादानी कण[ 
पाठ 13.रÈत कȧ कहानी (केवल पढ़न ेके ͧलए ) 
åयाकरण वाǑटका 
पाठ 7 ͪवशषेण 
पाठ 8 ͩĐया 
पाठ 9 काल  
पाठ 10. अåयय 
पाठ 11 ͪवराम ͬचéन  
पाठ 14  महुावरे  
 पाठ 13 शÞद भडंार  
वाÈयांश के ͧलए एक शÞद (25-50) 
ͪवलोम शÞद (25-48) 
लेखन कौशल 
अनÍुछेद –दȣपावलȣ 
पğ- ͧमğ को छुɪǑटयɉ पर बलुाने के ͧलए Ǔनमğंण पğ । 
पğ -ͧमğ को क¢ा मɅ Ĥथम आने पर बधाई पğ ।  
अपǑठत गɮयांश (पçृठ -95) 
सवंाद लेखन (पçृठ -107 ) 
कथा लेखन (पçृठ -103 )/ͬचğ वण[न 



Syllabus for Periodic Test 
– II to be held in 
December 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 
Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 
Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 
Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll 
Poem - 5 Silver 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 5 Articles 
Lesson - 8 Prepositions 
Lesson - 12 Future Tense 
Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 
READING SECTION 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING 
i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report  
Card 
ii) Informal Letter to Grandparents inviting them 
to spend vacation with you 
ii) Paragraph Writing 
iii) Email Writing  
 

पाɫय पुèतक गुंजन 
पाठ 9 सुमन एक उपवन के (कͪवता)  
(पǑठत पɮयांश) 
पाठ 10.बापू कȧ सीख 
पाठ 12. महादानी कण[ 
åयाकरण वाǑटका 
 
पाठ 7 ͪवशषेण 
पाठ 8 ͩĐया 
पाठ 9 काल  
पाठ  10अåयय शÞद  
पाठ 14 मुहावरे  
पाठ 13 शÞद भंडार 
      वाÈयांश के ͧलए एक शÞद (25-50) 
      ͪवलोम शÞद (25-48) 
लेखन कौशल 
अपǑठत गɮयांश  
ͬचğ वण[न 
पğ- ͧमğ को छुɪǑटयɉ मɅ बुलाने के ͧलए Ǔनमंğण पğ । 
 
पğ -ͧमğ को क¢ा मɅ Ĥथम आने पर बधाई पğ । 



December and January  READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 10 The Emperor and the Shadow 
Puppets 
Poem - 6 The Paper Boats 
Lesson - 11 2018 Common Wealth Games 
GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 7 Adverbs 
Lesson - 14 Voice - Active and Passive 
Lesson - 15 Non-Finite Verbs 
Lesson - 16 Interjections 
Lesson - 18 Synonyms and Antonyms 
READING SECTION 
Unseen Passage 
Unseen Poem   
CREATIVE WRITING 
i) Paragraph Writing 
ii) Formal Letter to the Principal requesting her 
for a leave to visit your ailing grandmother. 
 
iii) Picture Composition 
 

पाɫय पुèतक गुंजन 
 
पाठ -14 छोटा  जादगूर 
पाठ 15 दोहे (पǑठत पɮयांश) 
पाठ -16 दानी पेड़ 
åयाकरण वाǑटका 
पाठ -12.वाÈय-रचना 
पाठ -15 ͪवशषे आवाज़Ʌ (åयाकरण मɅ) 
 पाठ -13 शÞद भंडार 
       पया[यवाची शÞद( 23-44) 
        अनेकाथ[क शÞद(17-30 )  
     समĮǓुत ͧभÛनाथ[क शÞद (9-16) 
लेखन कौशल 
अनुÍछेद –गुǽ नानक देव जी 
पğ –Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को Ĥमाण पğ लेने के ͧलए Ĥाथ[ना पğ । 
अपǑठत गɮयांश 
ͬचğ वण[न 
 



Syllabus for Annual Exam 
to be held in March 

READER -ROOTS AND WINGS-5 
Lesson - 7 A Trip to Kolkata 
Lesson - 8 Blackberries – The Fruit 
Lesson - 9 Tenali Rama Challenges the Magician 
Lesson - 10 The Emperor and the Shadow 
Puppets 
Lesson - 11 2018 Common Wealth Games 
Poem - 4 Bessie’s Song to her Doll 
Poem - 5 Silver 
Poem - 6 The Paper Boats 
 GRAMMAR TROVE-5 
Lesson - 5 Articles 
Lesson - 7 Adverbs 
Lesson - 8 Prepositions  
Lesson - 12 Future Tense 
Lesson - 13 Conjunctions 
Lesson - 14 Voice - Active and Passive 
Lesson - 15 Non-Finite Verbs 
Lesson - 16 Interjections 
Lesson - 18 Synonyms and Antonyms 
 READING SECTION 
Unseen Passage  
Unseen Poem 
CREATIVE WRITING 
i) Formal  Letter to the Principal to issue Report 
Card 
ii) Formal Letter to the Principal requesting her 
for a leave to visit your ailing grandmother 
iii) Informal Letter to Grandparents inviting them 
to spend vacation with you 
iv) Picture composition 
v) Paragraph Writing  
vi) E-mail Writing 
10% of Term-I is Lesson-4 Comparison of 
Adjectives (Grammar) 

पाɫय पèुतक गुजंन 

  पाठ 9 समुन एक उपवन के ,कͪवता  
पǑठत पɮयांश 

 पाठ 10.बाप ूकȧ सीख 

पाठ 11 हमारȣ नाव चलȣ ,कͪवता 
       पǑठत पɮयांश 

 पाठ 12 महादानी कण[ 
 पाठ -14 छोटा जादगूर 

  पाठ 15 दोहे  
 पǑठत पɮयांश 

पाठ -16 दानी पेड़ 

åयाकरण वाǑटका 
पाठ 7 ͪवशषेण 
पाठ 8 ͩĐया 
पाठ 9 काल  

पाठ 10. अåयय 

पाठ 11 ͪवराम ͬचÛह 
पाठ -12.वाÈय-रचना 
पाठ 13 शÞद भडंार 
 वाÈयांश के ͧलए एक शÞद (25-50) 
पया[यवाची शÞद-(23-44) 
अनेकाथ[क शÞद(17-30 ) 
 ͪवलोम शÞद(25-48) 
 समĮुǓत ͧभÛनाथ[क शÞद (9-16) 
  पाठ 14  महुावरे  
लेखन कौशल 
अपǑठत गɮयांश   ,   ͬचğ वण[न 

   Ǔनबधं –दȣपावलȣ,गǽु नानक देव जी 
  पğ- ͧमğ को छुɪǑटयɉ मɅ बलुाने के ͧलए Ǔनमğंण पğ । 
          ͧमğ को क¢ा मɅ Ĥथम आने पर बधाई पğ । 
      Ĥधानाचाया[ जी को Ĥमाण पğ लेने के ͧलए Ĥाथ[ना पğ । 
 

10% पाɫयĐम अɮ[धवाͪष[क परȣ¢ा स ेͧलया जाएगा। 



 
Subject: Maths Subject: EVS 

TERM-I 
April May Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 

Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 
Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 
Lesson 4 - Multiplication 
Lesson 5 - Division  

Lesson 1 The Changing Family 
Lesson 2 Feeling Around 
Lesson 3 Games 
Lesson 4 Dignity of Labour (Read Only) 
Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 
 

Syllabus for Periodic Test 
– I to be held in July 

Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 
Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 
Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 
Lesson 4 - Multiplication 

 
Lesson 1 The Changing Family 
Lesson 2 Feeling Around 
Lesson 3 Games 
Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 

July August Lesson 6-Multiples and Factors  
Lesson 7 - Fractions  
Lesson 9- Simplifications and Average 

Lesson 6 About Animals 
Lesson 7 Animals in Our Lives 
Lesson 8 Forests and Tribal Life 
Lesson 9 About Plants (Read Only) 
Lesson 10 The Journey of Food  

Syllabus for Half Yearly 
Exam to be held in 
September 

Lesson 1- Number and Numeration 
Lesson 2 - Roman Numerals 
Lesson 3 - Addition and Subtraction 
Lesson 4 - Multiplication 
Lesson 5 - Division  
Lesson 6-Multiples and Factors  
Lesson 7 - Fractions  
Lesson 9- Simplifications and Average 
 

Lesson 1 The Changing Family 
Lesson 2 Feeling Around 
Lesson 3 Games 
Lesson 5 Blow Hot,Blow Cold 
Lesson 6 About Animals 
Lesson 7 Animals in Our Lives 
Lesson 8 Forests and Tribal Life 
Lesson 10 The Journey of Food  

TERM-II 
October November Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 

Lesson 10 - Geometry 
Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  
Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 
Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 
Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 
Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 
Lesson-15 Aquatic Life 



Syllabus for Periodic Test 
– II to be held in 
December 

Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 
Lesson 10 - Geometry 
Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  
Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 
Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 
Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 
Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 
 

December and January  Lesson 13 - Time and Temperature  
Lesson 14- Money  
Lesson 15 - Symmetry  
Lesson 16- Data Handling 

Lesson 16 Fuel For Travel 
Lesson 17 Adventure in Our Lives (Read Only) 
Lesson 18 Simple Machines 
Lesson 19 Our Monuments (Read Only) 
Lesson 20 Farmers and Farming  

Syllabus for Annual Exam 
to be held in March 

Lesson 8 - Decimals and Percentages 
Lesson 10 - Geometry 
Lesson 11- Perimeter , Area and Volume  
Lesson 12 - Metric Measures  
Lesson 13 - Time and Temperature  
Lesson 14- Money  
Lesson 15 - Symmetry  
Lesson 16- Data Handling 
Lesson 1- Number and Numeration ( 10% 
of Term I ) 

Lesson 11 Food -Storage and Shortage 
Lesson 12 Our Houses and Social Animals 
Lesson 13 Times of Emergency 
Lesson 14 Water in Our Lives 
Lesson 15 Aquatic Life 
Lesson 16 Fuels for Travel  
Lesson 18 Simple Machines 
Lesson 20 Farmers and Farming  
Lesson 10 The Journey of Food ( 10% of Term-I) 
 

 
Subject: Computer Science Subject: GK Subject: Art 

TERM-I 
April May L-1 Computer - History and Generations 

L-2 Windows - File Management 
Pg. no.5 to 20 Introduction to Pastel Colours 

Drawing on Earth Day 
Card Making Mother’s Day 
Abstract Art 
 
Book Pages - 3, 5, 7, 9 

July August L-3 Word - Table and Mail Merge 
L-4 Power Point - Creating Presentation 

Pg.no.21 to 37 Rainy Day Art Craft 
Poster Making Kargil Day 
Rakhi Making Activity 
Independence Day Activity 
 
Book Pages - 11, 13, 14, 16 



Syllabus for Half Yearly 
Exam to be held in 
September 

L-1, 2, 3, 4 Lesson 
no.1,2,5,8,9,10,11,12, 
14,15,17,18,19,20,21, 
25,26,27 

Teacher’s Day Activity 
Bookmarks for Teachers 
 
Book Pages - 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 
 

TERM-II 
October November L-5 Excel - Introduction 

L-6 Internet - Electronic Main(E-mail) 
L-7 Programming Basics 

Pg no.39 to 58 Diwali Art 
Calligraphy 
Madhubani Art 
 
Book Pages - 19, 21, 23, 24 

December January 
February 

L-8 Scratch 3 Programming  
L-9 Domains of Artificial Intelligence 

Pg.no.59 to 70 Christmas Art & Craft 
Makar Sankranti (Paper Craft) 
Republic Day Drawing 
Holi Drawing 
Texture Painting 
 
Book Pages - 25, 27, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37,  
                      39 & 40 
 

Syllabus for Annual Exam 
to be held in March  

L-1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Lesson no. 
28,29,31,32,33,34,37, 
38,39,40,42,43,44,46, 
47,50,54,55 

Book Pages - 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 31, 32,  
                       33, 35, 36, 37, 39 & 40 

 
 
 
 


